City of Marine City PUBLIC NOTICE

City Commission Meeting April 16, 2020

Pursuant to the provisions of Executive Order No. 2020-42 issued by Governor Gretchen Whitmer on April 9, 2020, notice is hereby given that the City Commission of the City of Marine City will hold an electronic regular meeting on April 16, 2020 beginning at 7:00 p.m. The reasons for holding an electronic public meeting are to limit the spread of COVID-19 (novel coronavirus) and to remain in compliance with Governor Whitmer's "Stay Home, Stay Safe" Executive Order 2020-42, which prohibits any public gathering through April 30, 2020.

The electronic public meeting will be held as a telephonic conference. The public may participate in the electronic public meeting by calling one of the provided numbers and entering the Meeting ID when prompted. You may call in or connect from a computer and use either audio source. If possible, please refrain from utilizing the toll-free numbers. The public will be able to listen to all discussion by Commissioners and will be permitted to speak for up to 5 minutes during the public comment section of the agenda.

To Join Zoom Meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/96476104047

Meeting ID: 964 7610 4047

Dial by your location:

- +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 301 715 8592 US
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US

888 788 0099 US Toll-free

877 853 5247 US Toll-free

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/abi3k6LZah

Kristen Baxter City Clerk April 13, 2020

The City of Marine City complies with the American Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Marine City, 303 South Water Street, Marine City, Michigan 48039; (810) 765-8830.